Kinetrol EL Positioner Ordering Codes
Page 1 of 3 WEBDS 081 NOV/24
Examples
004-040EL000N  Discrete counter clockwise (ccw) EL with NAMUR.
054-404EL0000M  05 Double acting actuator with ccw EL complete with 2x V3 mech switches and clear
      cone monitor
Actuator
Model
05 - 60
Actuator
Assembly
0= No actuator
4= Act + EL ccw
7= Act + EL cw
E L
Spring Return
or Discrete
0=No SR
2=SR cw
3=SR ccw
4=Pos only ccw
7=Pos only cw
Limit Switch
0= No LS
1= 2 x IS prox
     ATEX Cat 1
4= 2 x V3 mech LS
     ATEX Cat 1
6= 2 x 5-60 V dc prox*1
N= 2 x 10-30 V dc prox*1
Clear Cone
Monitor
(Optional)
M
NAMUR
(Discrete Only)
0= Kinetrol
N= NAMUR
E= External
     Piping Nbr
0
DIN plug
0= Conduit Entry
C= DIN Plug(s)*1
E= Exhaust
      Manifold with
      Conduit Entry *1
      (not available
       with DIN plugs)
Angle Retransmit /
ATEX Approved
0= None
1= Isolated AR
2= IS ATEX
5= IS ATEX with AR
*1 NOT AVAILABLE ON IS VERSIONS
Counter clockwise on rising signal is determined looking down on positioner
Page 2 of 3 WEBDS 081 NOV/24
Kinetrol AP Positioner Ordering Codes
*
* Not available with ATEX approval
C=Clear Cone Monitor
A=Clear Cone Monitor - ATEX
Actuator
Model
05 - 60
Actuator
Assembly
0= No actuator
4= Act + Pos ccw + IP
5= Act + Pos ccw
6= Act + Pos cw
7= Act + Pos cw + IP
Angle Retransmit
0= None
1= AR ccw & Conduit*
2= AR cw & Conduit*
3= AR ccw & DIN plug*
4= AR cw & DIN plug
5= AR ccw IS
     ATEX Approved
6= AR cw IS
     ATEX Approved
7= No AR - ATEX
     Approved
Seals, Diaphragms
& Porting
0= Internal Ports Nbr
V= Internal Ports Viton
E= External Piping Nbr
F= External Piping Viton
S= Internal Ports Silicone
G= External Piping Silicone
NAMUR
(Discrete Only)
0= Kinetrol
N= NAMUR
A P C
Spring Return
Or Discrete
0= No SR
2= SR cw
3= SR ccw
4= Pos only ccw + IP
5= Pos only ccw
6= Pos only cw
7= Pos only cw + IP
Limit Switch
0= No LS
1= 2 x LS prox
     ATEX Cat 1
2= 2 x Pneumatic
4= 2 x V3 mech LS
5= 20 - 240 V ac prox.
6= 5 - 30 V dc prox.
7= 4 x V3 mech LS
9= 2 x V3 mech LS
     ATEX Cat 1
X= XBox Mount
I/P
0= No I/P
1= Non hazardous +
     DIN plug
2= Exd (Cat 2)
3= FM/CSACLI/
     DIV 1 XP or IS*
4= Non hazardous +
     Conduit*
5= Exia (Cat 2)